## Month of Biodiversity - Colouring Competition Terms and Conditions

The Month of Biodiversity – Colouring Competition is open to all school age children of the City of Kwinana\*

The competition involves colouring in one of two official City Colouring in pages, completing the details on the back, and submitting their completed entries to either the Administration front counter or the Darius Wells Library. Any participant 17 and under will require parental permission.

There will be two winning entrants. One for ages 4-12 and another for those 12 and older. Two winning entrants will receive a family pass to visit SciTech.

## **Terms and Conditions**

- 1) By submitting an entry to this competition, you agree to be bound by these terms and conditions set by the City of Kwinana as the competition organiser.
- 2) Children who wish to enter the competition must obtain a parent or guardian's permission before entering.
- The competition will run until 5pm 7 October 2024. No late entries will be accepted.
- 4) Entrants must provide their name, age and parent or guardian's name, telephone number and email address.
- 5) The judging panel will include two (2) employees from the City of Kwinana. Judging of entries will take place after 7 October 2024. The decision of the judges is final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 6) The successful entrants will be notified by telephone or email on or before 5:00 pm on 14<sup>th</sup> of October 2024.
- 7) The City of Kwinana reserve the right to disqualify any entry as it sees fit and without giving any reason or notice.
- 8) The prize <u>must</u> be collected by 31<sup>st</sup> of October 2024. In the event that a parent or guardian of a winning entrant are unable to be contacted or fail to collect their prize within 7 days, the City of Kwinana reserves the right to select an alternative winner.
- 9) By entering the competition, parents and guardians consent to winning entrants participating in a photograph shoot as part of the City's publicity for its 'Month of Biodiversity Promotions'. All identifying personal information will withheld at the specific request of a parent or quardian.
- 10) Although copyright remains with the originator of the pledge submitted to the competition, parents and guardians gives a licence, on behalf of their minor child, to the City of Kwinana to copy and reproduce submitted entries for promotional, marketing and educational purposes. All identifying personal information will withheld at the specific request of a parent or guardian.
- 11) Employees of the City of Kwinana and their immediate families are ineligible to enter the competition.
- 12) The City of Kwinana shall not be liable and excludes all liability (including negligence) for any loss or damage whatsoever which is suffered (including but not limited to indirect or consequential loss) for damage to property, personal injury or death suffered or sustained in connection with the competition or the use or taking of any prize except for any liability which cannot be excluded by law including as provided for under the Australian Consumer Law.

\*Suburbs in the City of Kwinana: Anketell, Bertram, Calista, Casuarina, Hope Valley, Kwinana Beach, Kwinana Town Centre, Leda, Mandogalup, Medina, Naval Base, Orelia, Parmelia, Postans, The Spectacles, Wandi and Wellard.